ATTACHMENT 1

to Section 214 Application for Authority to Assign Authorization ITC-214-19981124-00825

Answer to Question 10, providing contact information pursuant to Section 63.18(c):

Transferors: Majority Shareholders of Community Telephone Company,

Inc. and Comcell, Inc. P.O. Box 165

Windthorst, TX 76389 Telephone: (940) 423-6606

Telephone: (940) 423-6606

Attention: Cliff Humpert, General Manager

Transferee: Hilliary Communications, LLC

1 Big Rock Blvd.

Medicine Park, Oklahoma

Telephone: (580) 529-2700

Attention: Douglas Joe Hilliary, General Manager

Copies of all correspondence, notices, and inquiries should also be addressed to:

Sylvia Lesse

Communications Advisory Counsel, LLC

2154 Wisconsin Avenue Washington, DC 20007

Telephone: (202) 333-5273 Facsimile: (202) 333-5274

Answer to Question 10, providing information regarding <u>previous Section 214</u> <u>authorizations</u> pursuant to Section 63.18(d):

Other than the subject authorization, no party to this Application has applied for or holds any Section 214 authorization.

Answer to Question 11, providing <u>ownership information</u> pursuant to Section 63.18(h): Transferor Comcell is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Community. No Community shareholders individually hold 10% or more of Community shares. The following Humpert family members own the largest blocks of shares:

Name & Address Beth Geis c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	<u>Equity</u> 9.4132 %	<u>Citizenship</u> USA	Principal Business telecommunications
Clifford Humpert c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.4132 %	USA	telecommunications
Danny Humpert c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.6577 %	USA	telecommunications
Kenny Humpert c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.7800 %	USA	telecommunications
Mike Humpert c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.5354 %	USA	telecommunications
Steve Humpert Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.7800 %	USA	telecommunications
Tim Humpert c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.5354 %	USA	telecommunications
Gayle Humpert Veith c/o Community Telephone Co. P.O. Box 165 Windthorst, Texas 76389	9.4132 %	USA	telecommunications

Transferee Hilliary:

Name & Address	Equity	Citizenship	Principal Business
Douglas Joe Hilliary c/o Hilliary Communications, LLC # 1 Big Rock Blvd. Medicine Park, Oklahoma 73557	25%	USA	telecommunications
Dustin Joe Hilliary c/o Hilliary Communications, LLC # 1 Big Rock Blvd. Medicine Park, Oklahoma 73557	25%	USA	telecommunications
Edward E. Hilliary, Jr. c/o Hilliary Communications, LLC # 1 Big Rock Blvd. Medicine Park, Oklahoma 73557	25%	USA	telecommunications
Michael Joe Hilliary c/o Hilliary Communications, LLC # 1 Big Rock Blvd. Medicine Park, Oklahoma 73557	25%	USA	telecommunications

Answer to Question 13, providing information regarding the proposed means of transfer:

Transferee Hilliary proposes to assume control of the Community Companies by purchasing the majority interest (84.474328%) in the single class of issued and outstanding stock of Community. The parties contemplate the continuation of the provision of competitive interstate and international long distance services to customers in a transparent fashion.

Answer to Question 20, providing information regarding <u>streamlined processing</u> pursuant to Section 63.18(p):

This application is entitled to streamlined processing because (1) no party hereto is affiliated with any foreign carrier; and (2) no party hereto is affiliated with a dominant US carrier whose international switched or private line services are to be resold.